
JUNIOR 
HANDLING AND 

OBEDIENCE
Complete entries must be 

received by the show secretary 1 
hour prior to the posted judging 

time. One form per event.

OUTLINE
Thursday Feb. 14, 2013
2:00 pm Arrival of R.V.’s. 
2:00 pm AG REC Centre open for grooming space.
9:00 pm AG REC Centre closes.

Friday Feb. 15, 2013
6:00 am AG REC Centre
8:30 am Catalogues available
9:00 am Deadline for move ups.
10:00 am Show Start
9:00 pm AG REC Centre closes.

Saturday Feb. 16, 2013
6:00 am AG REC Centre opens.
8:00 am Deadline for Move Ups 
9:00 am Show Starts.
9:00 pm AG REC Centre closes.

Sunday Feb 17, 2013
6:00 am AG REC Centre opens.
7:00 am Deadline for Move Ups
8:00 am Show Start. 
6:00 pm AG REC Centre closes.

ABBOTSFORD EXHIBITION PARK   Abbotsford, BC, 
CANADA

32470 Haida Drive Abbotsford BC V2T 5A6
CONFORMATION: INDOORS      Ag-Rec Building

Held under the rules and regulations of the Canadian Kennel Club
Unbenched and Unexamined

TO access drive to the second entrance (from the South) on Haida Drive.  The Ag Rec 
is the second building. Drop-Off is on the far fence and load-in and out is from the 
front. Your items must be transported about 50’ to the building. Four-Way flashers 
required during the move in.  Parking is in the large lot adjacent to the east (front) 

side. 

OVERNIGHT R.V. PARKING 2013
ALL RESERVATIONS WILL BE A FIRST COME-FIRST SERVE BASIS

Overnight Parking is available from 2:00 pm Thursday Feb. 14, 2013
Overnight Parking available $20.  /day/night. NO Power Available for RV’s. Units must be 

self contained.  
No generators between 11:00 pm to 6:00 am please. Units will access via the first exit on 

Haida Drive (approaching from the South) and make an immediate Right down the access 
lane (as if going to the “Tumblers Gym”. The RV parking will be in the corral immediately to 

the South slope of the Ag Rec building. 

Payment is to Lower Mainland Dog Fanciers. Reservation cut off is Feb. 10.
Form is on the LMDF website at www.lmdf.ca

Move up forms
must be returned to the show secretary 1 
hour before the start of all judging for the 

day.

*Subject to change and availability. Taxes not included. Quoted in Canadian dollars. Quote Group # when making reservation.

SANDMAN HOTEL GROUP IS 
THE PROUD HOST HOTEL FOR THE 
LOWER MAINLAND DOG SHOW

So Many Reasons to Stay: Pet fees waived for up to two dogs | Located 10 minutes from the Tradex | 
Complimentary parking | On-site dining with room service | Complimentary high-speed Internet 

1 800 SANDMAN (726 3626) sandmanhotelgroup.com

Sandman Hotel & Suites 
Abbotsford 

$89 per night*
(Group # 23647)

Sandman Hotel  
Langley

$89 per night*
(Group # 258121)

per night*
(Group # 12966)

$119 

Sandman Signature Hotel  
& Suites Langley

Rates from Rates from Rates from

Sandman Hotel & Suites 
Abbotsford 

$89 per night*
(Group # 23647)

Rates from

Group #31564

*Subject to change and availability. Taxes not included. Quoted in Canadian dollars. Quote Group # when making reservation.

SANDMAN HOTEL GROUP IS 
THE PROUD HOST HOTEL FOR THE 
LOWER MAINLAND DOG SHOW

So Many Reasons to Stay: Pet fees waived for up to two dogs | Located 10 minutes from the Tradex | 
Complimentary parking | On-site dining with room service | Complimentary high-speed Internet 

1 800 SANDMAN (726 3626) sandmanhotelgroup.com

Sandman Hotel & Suites 
Abbotsford 

$89 per night*
(Group # 23647)

Sandman Hotel  
Langley

$89 per night*
(Group # 258121)

per night*
(Group # 12966)

$119 

Sandman Signature Hotel  
& Suites Langley

Rates from Rates from Rates from

Conf BBE
Brace
Veterans

Sweeps Total

Fri 253 18 271

Sat 325 23 39 387

Sun 323 29 8 360

901 70 47 1018

Complimentary shared power is 
available in the reserved grooming 

area. 

Lower Mainland Dog Fanciers 
8 Obedience Trials 

8 Rally O Trials 
Abbotsford Exhibition Park 
              March 29 30 31          

April 1 2013
Oceanside Kennel Club 

4 All Breed Championship Shows 

SUNDAY
The show site hosts a flea market/
swap meet on the North and West 
sides. There is an admission policy 
for this event.  Exhibitors are 
requested to remain outside this 
area.  Therefore, on the Sunday 
there is no exiting out the West or 
North doors of the building except 
in the case of an emergency.  

Breakfast and Lunch are available in the “Balcony” area of the 
Ag Rec building. It is on the second floor (elevator or stairs).  
No dogs in this area please.

Clearbrook Animal Hospital 
32122 South Fraser Way Abbotsford BC, 

V2T 1W4 604-859-6331 
www.abbotsfordvet.com

Town Line Veterinary Hospital  
Unit 7- 31205 Maclure Road Abbotsford, BC 

V2T 5E5  604-855-6622  
www.townlineveterinaryhospital.com

Fraser Valley Animal Hospital 
2594 Ware Street, Abbotsford BC, V2S 3E5 

604-854-2313  fvah.ca

Armbands
to be picked up at ringside each day. 

A Rosette will be offered 
by L.M.D.F.B.C. for each 

dog who completes a 
Championship at these 

shows

A reminder that posted times indicate that judging of 
the class will not begin before the posted time. 
Judging of Best of Breed dogs in group will not 
overlap, however there may be for Puppy, Brace, 

Veteran and BBE in Group. 

http://www.lmdf.ca
http://www.lmdf.ca
http://www.abbotsfordvet.com
http://www.abbotsfordvet.com
http://www.townlineveterinaryhospital.com
http://www.townlineveterinaryhospital.com


10:00 am
  9 Retriever Labrador 2-5-1-1
  6 Retriever N. S. Duck Tolling2-2-1-0
              1 Ex [1-0]
  7 Spaniel American Cocker 1-3-1-2
  4 Spaniel English Cocker 1-1-1-1
  4 Spaniel English Springer 2-2-0-0
  1 Spaniel Irish Water 0-0-1-0
  2 Vizsla Smooth Haired 0-2-0-0
  4 Weimaraner   1-1-0-2

10:00 am
  1 Alaskan Malamute 0-0-1-0
  7 Bernese Mountain Dog 1-5-0-1
  5 Boxer   0-2-1-1
               1 Ex[0-1]
  1 Bullmastiff  0-0-1-0
  5 Doberman Pinscher 2-3-0-0
  3 Great Dane  1-1-1-0
  2 Portuguese Water Dog 1-1-0-0
  1 Samoyed   0-0-0-1
11:00 am
  7 Rottweiler   0-4-2-1
  1 Schnauzer Giant  0-0-1-0
  2 Siberian Husky  0-1-1-0
  7 Newfoundland  0-4-3-0

10:00 am
  1 Am Staffordshire Terrier 0-0-0-1
  1 Australian Terrier  0-0-0-1
  3 Cairn Terrier  1-2-0-0
  1 Lakeland Terrier  1-0-0-0
  2 Norwich  Terrier  0-0-1-1
  5 Schnauzer Miniature 1-3-1-0
  8 Scottish Terrier  6-1-1-0
  2 Soft Coated Wheaten Tr 0-2-0-0
  1 Staffordshire Bull Tr 1-0-0-0
  3 Welsh Terrier  1-2-0-0
  3 West Highland White Tr 1-1-1-0

1:00  pm
  4 Afghan Hound  2-1-1-0
  2 Basset Hound  0-2-0-0
  2 Dachshund Mini Long H. 1-1-0-0
  3 Dachshund Mini Smooth 0-3-0-0
  4 Dachshund Stan Wire H 1-2-1-0
  1 Deerhound Scottish 0-0-0-1
  1 Drever   0-0-1-0
  1 Irish Wolfhound  1-0-0-0
  1 Petit Basset Griffon Ven     0-0-1-0
  9 Rhodesian Ridgeback 2-2-4-1
  5 Whippet  1-1-2-0
              1 Ex [1-0]

RING 1 
BARBARA R WATT

HOUND [33]

BEST IN SHOW
RESERVE BEST IN SHOW

BEST PUPPY IN SHOW
BEST VETERAN IN SHOW

BEST BRED BY EXHIBITOR IN SHOW

TERRIER [30]

HOUND GROUP:
BEST IN GROUP; PUPPY; 

VETERAN; BBE

FRIDAY  February 15, 2013
Lower Mainland Dog Fanciers of BC

WORKING [42]

2:00 pm 
  2 Cavalier King Charles 0-1-1-0
  2 Chihuahua: Short Coat 0-2-0-0
  2 Coton De Tulear  1-1-0-0
  7 Havanese  2-4-1-0
  2 Italian Greyhound 1-0-1-0
  2 Japanese Spaniel 1-1-0-0
  2 Miniature Pinscher 1-0-1-0
  6 Papillon  3-2-1-0
  4 Pomeranian  2-2-0-0
  1 Poodle Toy  0-0-0-1
  5 Pug   2-0-2-1
  1 Toy Fox Terrier  0-0-0-1
  4 Yorkshire Terrier  1-2-0-1

NON SPORTING [30]
11:30 am
  1 Bichon Frise  1-0-0-0
  6 Boston Terrier   2-1-1-1
              1 Ex [1-0]
  5 Bulldog  1-1-1-1
              1 Ex [1-0]
1:00 pm
  1 Chow Chow  0-0-1-0
  2 Dalmatian  1-0-0-1
  6 French Bulldog  1-2-2-1
  3 Keeshond  1-1-1-0
  1 Poodle Miniature  0-0-0-1
  4 Poodle Standard  3-1-0-0
  1 Shiba Inu  0-1-0-0

1:00 pm
  1 Australian Cattle Dog 1-0-0-0
  3 Australian Shepherd 2-0-0-0
               1 Ex[0-1]
  4 Belgian Shepherd Dog 2-1-0-0
               1 Ex[0-1]
  1 Bouvier Des Flandres 1-0-0-0
  3 Collie Rough  1-1-1-0
  5 German Shepherd Dog 2-0-0-3
  1 Iceland Sheepdog 0-0-1-0
  6 Shetland Sheepdog 1-3-1-1

TERRIER GROUP:
BEST IN GROUP; PUPPY; BBE

NON SPORTING GROUP:
BEST IN GROUP; PUPPY; 

VETERAN; BBE

TOY [40]

TOY GROUP:
BEST IN GROUP; PUPPY; 

VETERAN; BBE

RING 2 
KRISTEN L FRANCIS

 WORKING GROUP:
BEST IN GROUP; PUPPY; 

VETERAN; BBE

HERDING [24]

 HERDING GROUP:
BEST IN GROUP; PUPPY

SPORTING  [37]

SPORTING GROUP:
BEST IN GROUP; PUPPY; BBE

RING 3 
MICHEL BOUCHARD

RING 4  
RAYMOND R GOLDSTONE

10:30 am
  1 Barbet   0-0-1-0
  2 Pointer  1-1-0-0
  2 Pointer German S.H. 2-0-0-0
  1 Retriever Chesapeake Bay 1-0-0-0
  8 Retriever Golden  1-6-1-0
  3 Setter Gordon  1-1-1-0

SPORTING  [17]

RING 4    
  Karen Brearley

JUNIOR OBEDIENCE

4:15 pm
PRE NOVICE
NOVICE
OPEN



   

11:00 am
  1 Barbet   0-0-1-0
  2 Pointer  1-1-0-0
  2 Pointer German S.H. 2-0-0-0
  1 Retriever Chesapeake Bay 1-0-0-0
  2 Retriever Flat-Coated 0-2-0-0
14 Retriever Labrador 5-6-1-2
1:00 pm
10 Retriever Golden  2-7-1-0
12 Retriever N. S. Duck Toll. 3-5-1-2
              1 Ex [1-0]
  3 Setter Gordon  1-1-1-0
  8 Spaniel American Cocker 1-3-1-3
  5 Spaniel English Cocker  1-2-1-1
  6 Spaniel English Springer 3-3-0-0
  2 Spaniel Irish Water 0-0-2-0
  2 Vizsla Smooth Haired 0-2-0-0
  4 Weimaraner   1-1-0-2

9:00 am
  8 Rottweiler  0-5-2-1
  5 Boxer   0-2-1-1
                1 Ex[0-1]
  1 Bullmastiff  0-0-1-0
  5 Doberman Pinscher 2-3-0-0
  3 Great Dane  1-1-1-0
  1 Akita   1-0-0-0
  2 Kuvasz  1-1-0-0
10:00 am
  2 Alaskan Malamute 1-0-1-0
  2 Portuguese Water Dog 1-1-0-0
  1 Samoyed  0-0-0-1
  3 Schnauzer Giant  1-1-1-0
  1 Schnauzer Standard        1 Ex[0-1]
  2 Siberian Husky                 0-1-1-0
  9 Newfoundland  1-5-3-0
  9 Bernese Mountain Dog 1-7-0-1

9:00 am
  8 Am Staffordshire Terrier 1-4-2-1
  1 Staffordshire Bull Tr 1-0-0-0
  2 Australian Terrier  0-0-0-2
  3 Cairn Terrier  1-2-0-0
  3 Welsh Terrier Sup. Entry   1-2-0-0
  2 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 0-0-0-1
               1 Ex[1-0]
  2 Norwich Terrier  0-0-1-1
  5 Schnauzer Miniature 1-3-1-0
10:00 am
  3 West Highland White Tr 1-1-1-0
  9 Scottish Terrier  6-2-1-0
  2 Soft Coated Wheaten Tr 0-2-0-0

9:00 am
  2 Dachshund Mini Long H. 1-1-0-0
  3 Dachshund Mini Smooth 0-3-0-0
  1 Dachshund Mini Wire 1-0-0-0
  4 Dachshund Stan Wire H   1-2-1-0
  1 Drever   0-0-1-0
  2 Basset Hound  0-2-0-0
  1 Deerhound Scottish 0-0-0-1
  1 Irish Wolfhound  1-0-0-0
  1 Petit Basset Griffon Ven. 0-0-1-0
10 Rhodesian Ridgeback 2-4-3-1
  6 Whippet     2-1-1-1
                1 Ex[1-0]
  4 Afghan Hound  2-1-1-0

HOUND [36]TERRIER [40]

HOUND GROUP,
BEST IN GROUP; PUPPY; 

VETERAN; BBE

Saturday  February 16, 2013
Lower Mainland Dog Fanciers of BC

2:15 pm
  4 Yorkshire Terrier  1-2-0-1
  2 Japanese Spaniel 1-1-0-0
  3 Pomeranian  2-1-0-0
  4 Cavalier King Charles 1-2-1-0
  1 Poodle Toy  0-0-0-1
  2 Chihuahua: Short Coat 0-2-0-0
  2 Coton de Tulear  1-1-0-0
  9 Havanese   2-5-2-0
  2 Italian Greyhound 1-0-1-0
  2 Miniature Pinscher 1-0-1-0
10 Papillon  5-3-1-1
  5 Pug   2-0-2-1
  1 Toy Fox Terrier  0-0-0-1

NON SPORTING [44]
11:00 am
10 Boston Terrier Sup. Entry 4-3-1-1
               1 Ex[1-0]
  8 Bulldog  1-3-2-1
              1 Ex [1-0]
  9 French Bulldog  2-3-3-1
1:00 pm
  2 Poodle Miniature  1-0-0-1
  1 Chow Chow  0-0-1-0
  2 Dalmatian  1-0-0-1
  2 Keeshond  0-1-1-0
  1 Shiba Inu  0-1-0-0
  3 Tibetan Spaniel  1-2-0-0
  1 Tibetan Terrier  0-0-1-0
  1 Bichon Frise  1-0-0-0
  4 Poodle Standard  3-1-0-0

1:00 pm
  1 Australian Cattle Dog 1-0-0-0
  4 Australian Shepherd 2-1-0-0
              1 Ex [0-1]
  4 Belgian Shepherd Dog 2-1-0-0
              1 Ex [1-0]
  1 Bouvier Des Flandres 1-0-0-0
  3 Collie Rough  1-1-1-0
  8 German Shepherd Dog 3-1-1-3
  1 Iceland Sheepdog 0-0-1-0
  8 Shetland Sheepdog 2-3-1-2

TERRIER GROUP:
BEST IN GROUP: PUPPY; BBE

NON SPORTING GROUP:
BEST IN GROUP; PUPPY; 

VETERAN; BBE

TOY [47]

TOY GROUP,
BEST IN GROUP, PUPPY, BRACE, 

VETERAN, BBE

WORKING GROUP:
BEST IN GROUP; PUPPY; 

VETERAN; BBE

HERDING [30]

HERDING GROUP:
BEST IN GROUP; PUPPY; 

VETERAN

SPORTING  [74]

SPORTING GROUP:
BEST IN GROUP; PUPPY; BBE

BEST BRACE IN SHOW
    BEST IN SHOW

RESERVE BEST IN SHOW
BEST PUPPY IN SHOW

BEST VETERAN IN SHOW
BEST BRED BY EXHIBITOR 

IN SHOW

RING 2
BARBARA R WATT

RING 3 
KRISTEN L FRANCIS

1:30 pm
PEEWEES 

SENIOR OPEN 
INTERMEDIATE OPEN

JUNIOR OPEN
SENIOR NOVICE

INTERMEDIATE NOVICE
JUNIOR NOVICE
BEST OVERALL

RING 4
DANICA EISWERTH

  12:00 Noon
  7  JUNIOR PUPPY FEMALES
10  SENIOR PUPPY FEMALES
  5  YEARLING FEMALES

RING 1 
BRENDA ANWYLL

RING 4
 TERESA WHITEHEAD     

12:00 Noon
5  JUNIOR PUPPY MALES
5  SENIOR PUPPY MALES
7  YEARLING MALES
B E ST  I N  SWEEP STAKES

RING 4
JUNIOR OBEDIENCE 

MAUREEN MURRAY
JUNIOR OBEDIENCE

RING 1 
MICHEL BOUCHARD

WORKING [54]

RING 1 
MICHEL BOUCHARD

JUNIOR HANDLING

8:00 am
PRE NOVICE
NOVICE
OPEN

Juvenile Sweepstakes

Juvenile Sweepstakes



8:30 am
12 Retriever Labrador 4-5-1-2
  1 Vizsla Smooth Haired 0-1-0-0
  4 Weimaraner  1-1-0-2
  1 Pointer  0-1-0-0
  1 Pointer German S.H. 1-0-0-0
  1 Retriever Chesapeake Bay 1-0-0-0
  1 Barbet   0-0-1-0
  3 Retriever Flat-Coated 0-2-0-1
10 Retriever Golden  2-7-1-0
11 Retriever N. S. Duck Toll. 3-6-1-0
               1 Ex[1-0]
  3 Setter Gordon  1-1-1-0
  1 Setter Irish  1-0-0-0
  7 Spaniel American Cocker 1-2-1-3
  5 Spaniel English Cocker 1-2-2-0
  6 Spaniel English Springer 3-2-1-0
  2 Spaniel Irish Water 0-0-2-0

9:00 am 
  9 Rottweiler  0-5-3-1
  4 Boxer   0-2-1-1
  1 Bullmastiff  0-0-1-0
  5 Doberman Pinscher 2-3-0-0
  3 Great Dane  1-1-1-0
  2 Kuvasz  1-1-0-0
  2 Alaskan Malamute 1-0-1-0
  9 Bernese Mountain Dog 1-7-0-1
  2 Portuguese Water Dog 1-1-0-0
  1 Samoyed  0-0-0-1
  3 Schnauzer Giant  1-1-1-0
  1 Schnauzer Standard       1 Ex [0-1]
  2 Siberian Husky  0-1-1-0
  9 Newfoundland  1-5-3-0

10:10 am
  7 Am Staffordshire Terrier 0-4-2-1
  1 Staffordshire Bull Tr 1-0-0-0
  1 Border Terrier  0-0-0-1
  3 Norwich Terrier  0-0-2-1
  3 Welsh Terrier  1-2-0-0
  2 Australian Terrier  0-0-0-2
  1 Cairn Terrier  0-1-0-0
  2 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 0-0-0-1
               1 Ex[1-0]
  5 Schnauzer Miniature 1-3-1-0
  9 Scottish Terrier  6-2-1-0
  3 West Highland White Tr 1-1-1-0
  2 Soft Coated Wheaten Tr 0-2-0-0

1:00 pm
  4 Afghan Hound  2-1-1-0
  2 Basset Hound  0-2-0-0
  2 Dachshund Mini Long H. 1-1-0-0
  3 Dachshund Mini Smooth 0-3-0-0
  1 Dachshund Mini Wire 1-0-0-0
  4 Dachshund Stan Wire H   1-2-1-0
  1 Deerhound Scottish 0-0-0-1
  1 Drever   0-0-1-0
  1 Irish Wolfhound  1-0-0-0
10 Rhodesian Ridgeback 2-4-3-1
  8 Whippet  2-2-2-1
               1 Ex[1-0]

HOUND [37]

TERRIER [39]

HOUND GROUP:
BEST IN GROUP; PUPPY; BRACE; 

VETERAN; BBE

Sunday February 17, 2013 
Lower Mainland Dog Fanciers of BC

WORKING [53]

1:00 pm 
  3 Cavalier King Charles 0-2-1-0
  2 Chihuahua: Short Coat 0-2-0-0
  1 Chinese Crested  0-0-1-0
  2 Coton De Tulear  1-1-0-0
  9 Havanese  2-5-1-0
               1 Ex[1-0]
  1 Italian Greyhound 0-0-1-0
  2 Japanese Spaniel 1-1-0-0
  4 Miniature Pinscher 2-1-1-0
10 Papillon  5-3-1-1
  4 Pomeranian  2-2-0-0
  1 Poodle Toy  0-0-0-1
  5 Pug   2-0-2-1
  1 Toy Fox Terrier  0-0-0-1
  4 Yorkshire Terrier  1-2-0-1

NON SPORTING [46]
8:00 am
  9 Boston Terrier  4-2-1-1
              1 Ex [1-0]
  9 Bulldog  1-4-2-1
              1 Ex [1-0]
  9 French Bulldog  2-3-3-1
  1 Shiba Inu  0-1-0-0
  3 Tibetan Spaniel  1-2-0-0
  2 Dalmatian  1-0-0-1
  1 Chow Chow  0-0-1-0
  3 Poodle Miniature  1-0-1-1
  3 Keeshond  1-1-1-0
  1 Tibetan Terrier  0-0-1-0
  1 Bichon Frise  1-0-0-0
  4 Poodle Standard  3-1-0-0

1:00 pm
  1 Australian Cattle Dog 1-0-0-0
  3 Australian Shepherd 2-1-0-0
  3 Belgian Shepherd Dog 2-1-0-0
  1 Bouvier Des Flandres 1-0-0-0
  3 Collie Rough  1-1-1-0
  8 German Shepherd Dog 3-1-1-3
  1 Iceland Sheepdog 0-0-1-0
  1 Norwegian Buhund          1 Ex[0-1]
  9 Shetland Sheepdog 2-3-1-2
               1 Ex[0-1]

TERRIER GROUP:
BEST IN GROUP; PUPPY; BBE

NON SPORTING GROUP:
BEST IN GROUP; PUPPY; 

VETERAN; BBE

TOY [49]

TOY GROUP:
BEST IN GROUP; PUPPY; BRACE; 

VETERAN; BBE

RING 3 
BARBARA R WATT

HERDING [30]

HERDING GROUP:
BEST IN GROUP; PUPPY; VETERAN

SPORTING  [69]

SPORTING GROUP:
BEST IN GROUP; PUPPY; 

VETERAN; BBE

RING 4 

TERESA WHITEHEAD

12:00 Noon 
5 7 TO 9 YEARS
1 9 TO 11 YEARS
B E ST  I N  SWEEP STAKES

RING 4 TERESA WHITEHEAD   

RING 2 
MICHEL BOUCHARD

RING 4  0800    

CHERYL PHILLIPS

RING 1 
KRISTEN L FRANCIS

WORKING GROUP:
BEST IN GROUP; PUPPY; 

VETERAN; BBE

BEST BRACE IN SHOW
    BEST IN SHOW

RESERVE BEST IN SHOW
BEST PUPPY IN SHOW

BEST VETERAN IN SHOW
BEST BRED BY EXHIBITOR 

IN SHOW

JUNIOR OBEDIENCE

8:00 am
PRE NOVICE
NOVICE
OPEN

JUNIOR HANDLING

10:00 am
PEEWEES 

SENIOR NOVICE
INTERMEDIATE NOVICE

JUNIOR NOVICE
SENIOR OPEN 

INTERMEDIATE OPEN
JUNIOR OPEN
BEST OVERALL

Veteran Sweepstakes

SUNDAY
The show site hosts a flea market/
swap meet on the North and West 
sides. There is an admission policy 
for this event.  Exhibitors are 
requested to remain outside this 
area.  Therefore, on the Sunday 
there is no exiting out the West or 
North doors of the building except 
in the case of an emergency.  


